MMKMC Evening Autotest #4 29 JUNE » Detailed Finalised Event 30th June 2022 19:21

Class

Autotest

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

B - FWD
Touring
cars
(3.67m to
4.09m)
B - FWD
Touring
cars
(3.67m to
4.09m)

D - RWD
Touring
cars
D - RWD
Touring
cars

E - Sports
cars

Entry

07

02

03

06

01

04

05

09

08

20

10

14

Driver Skill
222222? Standard
SC:{E Standard
SK;tIIt?] Standard
Q‘Li?t Standard
H all(sz\?idnen Standard

Ryan Novice

Tim

Ovenden Novice
Sig?g e Standard
thl\c/:::.zs Standard
pngrijd Standard

SteAalgr?]an Standard

Josh  Standard
Smith

Club

Blackpalfrey

Maidstone

Maidstone

MMKMC
SDMC

Mmkmc

Maidstone

Maidstone
& Mid Kent

MMKMC

Cmc 7 oaks

SDMC

MMK +
7oaks

MMKMC

Champs

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Clubman

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Car

Ford
SportKA

Ford
KA

Ford
KA

Suzuki

Mini
Cooper

Vw

VW Fox

Nissan
Micra

Renault
clio

bmw
318ti

BMW
318TI

Mazda
MX5

Capacity

1599

1700

1599

1498

1293

1275

1200

1275cc

1200

1.9

1.9

1600

Test A

(35.8) (30.3)
=30.3

(30.4) (31.9)
=30.4

(41.7+1Cone) (54.3+1Cone) (36.5+1Cone)

(31.4) =31.4

(31.5) (32.8) (59.6+1Cone) (36.6) (33.3) (38.4) (36.3)

=31.5

(35.1) (38.6)
=35.1

(35.3) (32.5)
=325

(62.1) (38.7)
=38.7

(31.8) (35.0)
=31.8

(33.6) (NR)
=33.6

(33.3)
(36.3+1Cone)
=33.3

(38.3)
(46.0+1Cone)
=38.3

(33.0) (30.8)
=30.8

Test B

(50.5) (49.1)
=49.1

(51.8) (48.6)
=48.6

(49.4) =49.4

(56.2) =56.2

(64.6:WT)
(59.4) =59.4

(52.9:WT)
(50.3) =50.3

(55.4:WT)
(55.7:WT)
=240

(51.3) (47.5)
=475

(58.5) (51.5)
=515

(49.4) (55.5)
=49.4

(50.4) (51.0)
=50.4

(50.0) (48.3)
=48.3

Test C Test D Test E Test F
(300) (295) (320) (31.1) BE1)  (51.9) (49.6)
=295 =311 el ~49.6
(30.5) (28.6) (32.4) (32.0) g;g; (57.7) (49.5)
=286 =32 @.3) =495

(35.2) (26.9) ,
(55.7:WT)
(35.6) =35.6 (40"2;;_020”3) (=226é_77) (54.1) =54.1
(26.1)
(61.7) (68.6)
_ _ (25.7) _
=33.3 =36.3 @0 =61.7
(44.6) (31.5) (36.8) (34.1) 552 (632) (63.9)
=315 =34.1 @l =632

(27.6)  (62.5:WT)

(333) (324) (475) (39.3) 57l (gg W)

=32.4 =39.3

227.6 =240
(52.8+1Cone) (42.2) (39.9) (3(2512:“’1‘;” (80.5) (67.7)
(37.6) =37.6  =39.9 @24 =67.7
(35.3) (29.3) (31.0) (30.0) gg:gg (51.0) (55.6)
=29.3 =30 @9 =51
(27.2) (63.0)
(32.5) (30.2) (35.9) (35.9) :

- £ (25.0)  (44.0:WT)
=30.2 =35.9 2 v
(45.9) (32.3) (35.6) (33.6) gg-g; (60.7:WT)

=323 =336 (299 (53.9) =539

(34.2)  (57.5:WT)

(32.1) (35.2) (38.0) (36.3)  50'0F (55 0'iCone)

=32.1 =36.3 o s
(28.9)
(35.8) (37.4) (38.4) (33.9) (26.5) (76.7) (50.5)
=35.8 =33.9 =265 =50.5

Total

213.6

214.4

232.4

2447

2514

422.1

456.3

213.5

239.2

231.8

2481

225.8

Class

Overall

10

13

16

18

1

Award

1st in
Class

2nd in
Class

3rd in
Class

Best
Novice

1st in
Class

1st in
Class

1st in
Class



E - Sports
cars

E - Sports
cars

E - Sports
cars

E - Sports
cars

F-
Specials
& 4WD
Touring
cars
F-
Specials
& 4WD
Touring
cars

J - Juniors

J - Juniors

P-
Passenger

15

12

11

13

16

17

21

19

18

Des
Crocker

Ben
Sinclair

Ricky
Sinclair

Jamie

Woolley

Stephen
Stringer

Simon
Soanes

Will
Penfold

Honey
Sherwood

Tim
Sherwood

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Novice

Novice

MMKMC

Mmkmc

Mmkmc

Borough 18
MC

Mmkmc

Mmkmc

SDMC

Sevenoaks

Sevenoaks

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Clubman

Clubman

Mazda
MX5

Reliant
SS1

Reliant
SS1

Mazda
MX5

Silva
Stryker

Sylvia
stryker

bmw
318ti

VW
Lupo

VW
Lupo

2000

1600

1600

1578

1600

1600

1.9

1400

1400

(36.9) (34.1) (58.6) (55.1) (39.8) (40.2) (43.9) (38.8)

=34.1 =55.1 =39.8 =38.8
(40.6) (34.4) (64.1:WT) (35.0) (35.0) (38.2) (37.3)
=344  (57.7)=57.7 =35 =37.3
(63.2) (41.7)
(35.8) (35.4) : (35.4) (46.1)
€ (59.8:WT) 4 (35.6+1Cone)
=35.4 =63.2 =354 =41.7
(NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)
=230.8 =240 =235 =233.9

(32.9) (27.4) (49.6) (44.9) (29.7) (30.2) (30.3) (27.9)

=274 =44.9 =207 =27.9
(49.8)

(31.6) (37.2) (37.6) (31.9) (34.3) (33.4)
=3 (B571CoNe) Tz =334
(43.3) (43.0) (55_éi21'g)one) 433) (36.7) (501) (43.5)

=52 : :
(NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)
=240 =240 =236.7 =240
(NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)  (NR) (NR)
=240 =240 =240 =240

(58.7) (52.6)
=52.6

(62.2:WT)
(68.7) =68.7

(68.9)
(60.8:WT)
=68.9

(NR) (NR)
=240

(53.1)
(46.7:WT)
=53.1

(59.8)
(47.3:WT)
=59.8

(61.8:WT)
(62.9:WT)
=240

(NR) (NR)
=240

(NR) (NR)
=240

249.5

268.8

276.5

1406.2

206.2

2314

444.5

1426.0

1440.0

12

14

15

19

17

20

21

2nd in
Class

Fastest
Time of
the Day

1stin
Class

1st in
Class

Best
Junior

1st in
Class



