MMKMC Evening Autotest #4 29 JUNE » Detailed Finalised Event 30th June 2022 19:21

Class	Entry	Driver	Skill	Club	Champs	Car	Capacity	Test A	Test B	Test C	Test D	Test E	Test F	Total	Class	Overall	Award
Autotest																	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	07	Grahame Standen	Standard	Blackpalfrey		Ford SportKA	1599	(35.8) (30.3) =30.3	(50.5) (49.1) =49.1	(30.0) (29.5) =29.5	(32.0) (31.1) =31.1	(26.7) (24.0) =24	(51.9) (49.6) =49.6	213.6	1	3	1st in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	02	Chris Smith	Standard	Maidstone		Ford KA	1700	(30.4) (31.9) =30.4	(51.8) (48.6) =48.6	(30.5) (28.6) =28.6	(32.4) (32.0) =32	(27.0) (25.3) =25.3	(57.7) (49.5) =49.5	214.4	2	4	2nd in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	03	Katie Smith	Standard	Maidstone		Ford KA	1599	(41.7+1Cone) (31.4) =31.4	(54.3+1Cone) (49.4) =49.4	(36.5+1Cone) (35.6) =35.6	(35.2) (40.5+1Cone) =35.2	(26.9) (26.7) =26.7	(55.7:WT) (54.1) =54.1	232.4	3	8	3rd in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	06	Alan Scott	Standard	MMKMC SDMC		Suzuki	1498	(31.5) (32.8) =31.5	(59.6+1Cone) (56.2) =56.2	(36.6) (33.3) =33.3	(38.4) (36.3) =36.3	(26.1) (25.7) =25.7	(61.7) (68.6) =61.7	244.7	4	10	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	01	Kevin Haselden	Standard	Mmkmc		Mini Cooper S	1293	(35.1) (38.6) =35.1	(64.6:WT) (59.4) =59.4	(44.6) (31.5) =31.5	(36.8) (34.1) =34.1	(28.2) (28.1) =28.1	(63.2) (63.3) =63.2	251.4	5	13	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	04	Ryan	Novice	Maidstone		Vw	1275	(35.3) (32.5) =32.5	(52.9:WT) (50.3) =50.3	(33.3) (32.4) =32.4	(47.5) (39.3) =39.3	(27.6) (27.8) =27.6	(62.5:WT) (66.2:WT) =240	422.1	6	16	Best Novice
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	05	Tim Ovenden	Novice	Maidstone & Mid Kent		VW Fox	1200	(62.1) (38.7) =38.7	(55.4:WT) (55.7:WT) =240	(52.8+1Cone) (37.6) =37.6	(42.2) (39.9) =39.9	(32.1:WT) (32.4) =32.4	(80.5) (67.7) =67.7	456.3	7	18	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	09	Brian Sharpe	Standard	ММКМС	Southern Autotest Championship	Nissan Micra	1275cc	(31.8) (35.0) =31.8	(51.3) (47.5) =47.5	(35.3) (29.3) =29.3	(31.0) (30.0) =30	(24.4) (23.9) =23.9	(51.0) (55.6) =51	213.5	1	2	1st in Class
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	08	Mike thomas	Standard	Cmc 7 oaks	Southern Autotest Championship	Renault clio	1200	(33.6) (NR) =33.6	(58.5) (51.5) =51.5	(32.5) (30.2) =30.2	(35.9) (35.9) =35.9	(27.2) (25.0) =25	(63.0) (44.0:WT) =63	239.2	2	9	
D - RWD Touring cars	20	Chris Penfold	Standard	SDMC	Clubman	bmw 318ti	1.9	(33.3) (36.3+1Cone) =33.3	(49.4) (55.5) =49.4	(45.9) (32.3) =32.3	(35.6) (33.6) =33.6	(29.3) (29.9) =29.3	(60.7:WT) (53.9) =53.9	231.8	1	7	1st in Class
D - RWD Touring cars	10	Alan Steadman	Standard	MMK + 7oaks	Southern Autotest Championship	BMW 318TI	1.9	(38.3) (46.0+1Cone) =38.3	(50.4) (51.0) =50.4	(32.1) (35.2) =32.1	(38.0) (36.3) =36.3	(34.2) (29.0) =29	(57.5:WT) (52.0+1Cone) =62	248.1	2	11	
E - Sports cars	14	Josh Smith	Standard	ММКМС		Mazda MX5	1600	(33.0) (30.8) =30.8	(50.0) (48.3) =48.3	(35.8) (37.4) =35.8	(38.4) (33.9) =33.9	(28.9) (26.5) =26.5	(76.7) (50.5) =50.5	225.8	1	5	1st in Class

E - Sports cars	15	Des Crocker	Standard	ММКМС	Southern Autotest Championship	Mazda MX5	2000	(36.9) (34.1) =34.1	(58.6) (55.1) =55.1	(39.8) (40.2) =39.8	(43.9) (38.8) =38.8	(30.0) (29.1) =29.1	(58.7) (52.6) =52.6	249.5	2	12	2nd in Class
E - Sports cars	12	Ben Sinclair	Standard	Mmkmc		Reliant SS1	1600	(40.6) (34.4) =34.4	(64.1:WT) (57.7) =57.7	(35.0) (35.0) =35	(38.2) (37.3) =37.3	(35.7) (39.5) =35.7	(62.2:WT) (68.7) =68.7	268.8	3	14	
E - Sports cars	11	Ricky Sinclair	Standard	Mmkmc		Reliant SS1	1600	(35.8) (35.4) =35.4	(63.2) (59.8:WT) =63.2	(35.4) (46.1) =35.4	(41.7) (35.6+1Cone) =41.7	(31.9) (46.8) =31.9	(68.9) (60.8:WT) =68.9	276.5	4	15	
E - Sports cars	13	Jamie Woolley	Standard	Borough 18 MC		Mazda MX5	1578	(NR) (NR) =230.8	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =235	(NR) (NR) =233.9	(NR) (NR) =226.5	(NR) (NR) =240	1406.2	5	19	
F - Specials & 4WD Touring cars	16	Stephen Stringer	Standard	Mmkmc	Southern Autotest Championship	Silva Stryker	1600	(32.9) (27.4) =27.4	(49.6) (44.9) =44.9	(29.7) (30.2) =29.7	(30.3) (27.9) =27.9	(26.8) (23.2) =23.2	(53.1) (46.7:WT) =53.1	206.2	1	1	Fastest Time of the Day
F - Specials & 4WD Touring cars	17	Simon Soanes	Standard	Mmkmc		Sylvia stryker	1600	(31.6) (37.2) =31.6	(49.8) (58.5+1Cone) =49.8	(37.6) (31.9) =31.9	(34.3) (33.4) =33.4	(27.9) (24.9) =24.9	(59.8) (47.3:WT) =59.8	231.4	2	6	1st in Class
J - Juniors	21	Will Penfold	Standard	SDMC	Clubman	bmw 318ti	1.9	(43.3) (43.0) =43	(52.0) (55.9+1Cone) =52	(43.3) (36.7) =36.7	(50.1) (43.5) =43.5	(40.8) (29.3) =29.3	(61.8:WT) (62.9:WT) =240	444.5	1	17	1st in Class
J - Juniors	19	Honey Sherwood	Novice	Sevenoaks	Clubman	VW Lupo	1400	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =236.7	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =229.3	(NR) (NR) =240	1426.0	2	20	Best Junior
P - Passenger	18	Tim Sherwood	Novice	Sevenoaks		VW Lupo	1400	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =240	(NR) (NR) =240	1440.0	1	21	1st in Class